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29 June 2020  

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

As we begin to plan for what will hopefully be the reurn of all our children in September, I am writing to inform 
you of our staffing and other arrangements for the next academic year.  
 
I am pleased to tell you that we will welcome our new class teacher, Miss Atkinson, in September and I hope 
that you will join me in welcoming her to our St Luke’s family.  
 
With effect from September 2020 our classes will be as follows: 
 
Reception   Mrs Richardson 
Year 1         Mrs Finch/Mrs Beechey 
Year 2   Miss Bentley 
Year 3    Miss Atkinson 
Year 4   Mrs Derbyshire 
Year 5   Mr Smith 
Year 6   Mrs Eastham  
 

Mrs Beechey will also be providing support in Year 6. 
 

Attached to this letter is a list of diary dates for the Autumn Term. We hope that we will be able to hold all the 
events, but please note that the UK Government and Local Authority advice at the time may affect our ability to 
go ahead with them. 
 
As you prepare your children for the next academic year you can find information on our uniform requirements on 
our website http://www.saintlukes.wigan.sch.uk/serve_file/218061 . We have four preferred uniform suppliers for you 
to choose from: 
 
- Bang Bang: 87-89 Bradshawgate, Leigh 
- Impressions Uniforms: 83 High Street, Leigh https://impressionsuniform.co.uk/ 
- Jaymax: 1 Gas Street, Spinning Gate, Leigh  https://www.jaymaxuniforms.com/ 
- Touchline UK: http://www.touchline-embroidery.net/ 
 

I hope you will join me in wishing staff and children well for the next academic year. 
 

Yours sincerely, 
 

S Hardaker 

 
Mr S Hardaker 
Headteacher 
 
 

 
 

 

              

mailto:enquiries@admin.saintlukes.wigan.sch.uk
http://www.saintlukes.wigan.sch.uk/serve_file/218061
https://impressionsuniform.co.uk/
https://www.jaymaxuniforms.com/
http://www.touchline-embroidery.net/


Date Time Event 

Tuesday 01 September 2020  INSET Training Day – school closed to children 

Wednesday 02 September 2020  School opens to all children (subject to UK Government 

Covid-19 advice at the time) 

Wednesday 02 September 2020 PM Year 6 Swimming Assessment 

Wednesday 09 September 2020 PM Year 3 Swimming Lessons Commence 

Thursday 17 September 2020 1:30PM Prospective Parent Tour of School 

Monday 21 September 2020 

 

6:00PM  Golborne High School Parent Meeting 

Monday 21 September 2020 7:00PM Year 6 SATs Meeting (subject to UK Government 

Covid-19 advice at the time) 

Tuesday 22 September 2020 10:30AM Prospective Parent Tour of School 

Friday 25 September 2020  Golborne High School Progression Day (subject to UK 

Government Covid-19 advice at the time) 

Tuesday 29 September 2020 10:30AM Prospective Parent Tour of School 

Thursday 01 October 2020 1:30PM Prospective Parent Tour of School 

Thursday 08 October 2020 1:30PM Prospective Parent Tour of School 

Monday 12 October 2020 6:30PM Year 2 SATs Meeting (subject to UK Government 

Covid-19 advice at the time) 

Sunday 18 October 2020  St Luke’s Day 

Tuesday 20 October 2020 PM Parent Afternoon and Evening (subject to UK 

Government Covid-19 advice at the time) 

Friday 23 October 2020 3:15PM Break up for half term 

Monday 02 November 2020 08:45AM Return to school 

Wednesday 04 November 2020 AM Whole school flu vaccinations 

Tuesday 10 November 2020 10:30AM Prospective Parent Tour of School 

Thursday 12 November 2020 1:30PM Prospective Parent Tour of School 

Tuesday 17 November 2020 10:30AM Prospective Parent Tour of School 

Thursday 19 November 2020 1:30PM Prospective Parent Tour of School 

Friday 20 November 2020  Children in Need Day 

Sunday 22 November 2020 TBC Praise Service (subject to UK Government Covid-19 

advice at the time) 

Monday 23 November 2020 6:00PM and 

7:15PM 

School Discos (subject to UK Government Covid-19 

advice at the time) 

Tuesday 24 November 2020 10:30AM Prospective Parent Tour of School 

Thursday 26 November 2020 1:30PM Prospective Parent Tour of School 

Thursday 26 November 2020 All Day Non-Uniform Day  

– KS1 donations of chocolate 

KS2 donations of bottles 

Friday 27 November 2020 3:30PM Christmas Fayre (subject to UK Government Covid-19 

advice at the time) 

Tuesday 08 December 2020 2:00PM 

6:30PM 

Infant Nativity subject to UK Government Covid-19 

advice at the time) 

Wednesday 09 December 2020 2:00PM KS2 Carol Concert in School Hall subject to UK 

Government Covid-19 advice at the time) 

Wednesday 09 December 2020 6:30PM KS2 Carol Concert at St Luke’s Church subject to UK 

Government Covid-19 advice at the time) 

Friday 11 December 2020  Christmas Dinner Day 

Monday 14 December 2020 1:00PM Infant Christmas Party 

Tuesday 15 December 2020 1:00PM Lower Junior Christmas Party 

Wednesday 16 December 2020 1:00PM Upper Junior Christmas Party 

Thursday 17 December 2020 2:15PM  Christmas Worship (subject to UK Government Covid-

19 advice at the time) 

Friday 18 December 2020 3:15PM Break up for Christmas Holiday 

Please note: all these dates are subject to the Covid-19 advice provided by the UK Government and 

Wigan Council at the time of the event. 

 


